

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 788

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 8, strike “providing for the terms of the members;”; strike beginning with “requiring” in line 11 down through “circumstances;” in line 21 and substitute “determining where certain vaccine shortages exist and which vaccines are in short supply; developing a certain plan for the equitable distribution of vaccines; studying certain other related issues;”; and in line 21, strike “certain reports” and substitute “a certain report”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with “ONE” in line 11 down through “DISEASES” in line 12 and substitute “THE CHAIRPERSON OF THE MARYLAND AND CHILDHOOD IMMUNIZATION PARTNERSHIP”; in line 19, strike “FOUR PHYSICIANS WHO ADMINISTER VACCINES” and substitute “THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF THE MARYLAND PARTNERSHIP FOR PREVENTION”; in line 24, strike “AND”; and strike beginning with “ONE” in line 25 down through “SCHOOLS” in line 26 and substitute “THE MARYLAND STATE EPIDEMIOLOGIST;

(11) THE MARYLAND STATE PUBLIC HEALTH VETERINARIAN;

(12) ONE REPRESENTATIVE FROM THE VACCINE PRODUCTION AND MANUFACTURING INDUSTRY;

(13) ONE REPRESENTATIVE FROM A PUBLIC HEALTH CONSUMER ADVOCACY GROUP; AND

(14) ONE NURSE PRACTITIONER”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

(Over)

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 5 and 6; and in lines 7, 10, and 12, strike “(F)”, “(G)”, and “(H)”, respectively, and substitute “(E)”, “(F)”, and “(G)”, respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 13 through 35, inclusive, and substitute:

“(1) DETERMINE WHERE COMMUNITY VACCINE SHORTAGES EXIST AND WHICH VACCINES ARE IN SHORT SUPPLY;

(2) DEVELOP A RECOMMENDATION FOR A PLAN TO EFFECTUATE THE EQUITABLE DISTRIBUTION OF VACCINES; AND

(3) STUDY AND MAKE RECOMMENDATIONS ABOUT OTHER RELATED ISSUES AS DETERMINED BY THE COMMISSION.”.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 4, strike beginning with “THE” in line 2 down through “STATE,” in line 3 and substitute “ITS FINDINGS AND RECOMMENDATIONS”; strike in their entirety, lines 14 through 20, inclusive; and in line 21, strike “3.” and substitute “2.”.